[Accept-Expend \$1,000 gift from First Baptist Church.]

Resolution authorizing the City and County of San Francisco to accept and expend a gift in the amount of \$1,000.00 from the First Baptist Church for Emergency Services.

WHEREAS, On October 11th, 2002, the First Baptist Church held a 9-11 Commemorative Arts event to raise funds for the support and enhancement of emergency services in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, The First Baptist Church presented a check for \$1,000 to the City for this endeavor; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby authorize the City and County of San Francisco to accept and expend a gift from the First Baptist Church in the amount of \$1,000 to be used for Emergency Services.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	022000	Date Passed:
	rizing the City and Count tist Church for Emergend	ty to accept and expend a gift in the amount of \$1,000.00 cy Services.
December 16, 200	O2 Board of Supervisors	s — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Daly, Mc	Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, Goldrick
	File No. 022000	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 16, 2002 by the
		Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young
		Clerk of the Board
	DEG 20 2002	

Date Approved